OPERATOR’S GUIDE
ProMace
Mace Snag Tester
UniController
James Heal’s
Signature user interface
Covering Serial Numbers
1522/15/1001

794-776 Reticle Comparator 8x (Magnifying Glass) 1
 James Heal ©2015 ProMace Operators Guide Page 12 of 32
HOW TO ORDER SUPPLIES
901-474 ProMace Snag Tester - Model 1522   85-264VAC 50/60Hz
  Comprising:
  1x ProMace Snag Tester - Model 1522
  4 x elastic rings (for clamping specimen) 356-440
  1 x mains lead set angled 142-326
  2 x Fuse 1A T 20x5mm 130-825
  1 x 1.3mm hexagon key (for mace pin removal) 381-520
  1 x 1.5mm hexagon key (for mace pin removal) 381-523
  Felt sleeve for Mace Snag Tester - per pack (4) 714-617
  1x CD Op Guide ProMace 297-026
  1x Mace ball holder 513-140
  Reticle Comparator 8x (Magnifying Glass) 794-776
  Order mace balls for VDA, ASTM and JIS standards separately
  Order consumables and other accessories separately
  Instrument is supplied as standard with 4 working positions
  Accessories - VDA 230-220
794-773 Mace ball - VDA
  Comprising:
  1 x mace ball with pins
  1 x chain assembly
772-152 1x setting piece VDA 50mm
  Accessories - ASTM 3939
794-772 Mace ball - ASTM
  Comprising:
  1 x mace ball with pins
  1 x chain assembly
772-154 1x setting piece ASTM 45mm
  Accessories - JIS L 1058:2011
  Mace ball - use the ASTM mace ball - 794-772
  Comprising:
  1 x mace ball with pins
  1 x chain assembly
772-153 1x setting piece JIS 46mm
   ProView Universal Assessment Viewer - model 1523
901-475 1x Universal Assessment Viewer
  Pre-programmed with the following images:
 James Heal ©2015 ProMace Operators Guide Page 13 of 32
  ASTM D 3939 Mace snagging (9 images)
  BS 5811:1979 & M&S - Woven (5 images)
  BS 5811:1979 - Single jersey (5 images)
  BS 5811:1979 - Double jersey (5 images)
  SM 50 for woven fabrics - Martindale (20 images)
  SM 54 for knitted fabrics - Pilling box (20 images)
  Comprising:
  1x ProView Universal Assessment Viewer - model 1523
  1x Op Guide ProView 290-1523-1
  1x CD Op Guide ProView 297-030
  1 x mains lead set angled 142-326
  2x Fuse 1A T 20x5mm 130-825
  1x Cover Plate For Hsg - Blank 513-122
  1x Cover Plate For Hsg - Abrading 513-123
  1x Sample Carrier - ProMace 513-124
  1x Mask - ProMace Sample 513-125
  1x Mask for EMPA 513-***
  Consumables
714-617 Felt sleeve for Mace Snag Tester - per pack (4)
  Optional Accessories
794-775 Replacement mace ball pin set - VDA per pack (11)
513-080 Replacement chain for mace ball - VDA (1)
319-151 Replacement M3 locking screw for mace ball - VDA - per pack (11)
381-523 Hexagon Allen Key 1.5mm A/F
513-001 Replacement mace ball pin set - ASTM 3939/JIS L 1058:2011 (pack of 220)
513-080 Replacement chain for mace ball - ASTM/JIS L 1058:2011 3939
319-537 Replacement M2.5 locking screw for mace ball - ASTM/JIS L 1058:2011 - per pack (11)
381-520 Allen Key 1.3mm A/F
  Calibration
201-995 ISO Certificate of Calibration for ProMace (up to 4 positions)
1522-spares 2-year Spares Kit
  Comprising:
130-825 Fuse 1A T 20x5mm (2)